Cost estimates, prepared by the developer’s engineer, must show in detail 
the amount of each improvement required for completion and a total for the unfinished 
improvements. 

o The developer must provide adequate financial security for the promise contained in the 
agreement in an amount equal to one hundred fifteen (115) percent of the estimated cost of 
completion of the required improvements; or fifteen (15) percent of the total cost of the 
improvements for a maintenance and warranty agreement.  Acceptable security is outlined 
in the Division of Land Ordinance.